CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

RESOLUTION NO. 86-43

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO BONNIE WOLSTONCROFT

- WHEREAS, Bonnie Wolstoncroft ably served as Legal Counsel to this Regional Board during the period 1981 to 1986; and
- WHEREAS, During her assignment to this Regional Board, Bonnie Wolstoncroft provided legal counsel in the regional implementation of State and Federal laws; and in implementing the State and Regional Water Quality Control Programs; and
- WHEREAS, Bonnie Wolstoncroft will be remembered as an informed and articulate Legal Counsel to this Regional Board and as an enjoyable person to work with; and
- WHEREAS, This Board has been informed that Bonnie Wolstoncroft has now been assigned to provide legal counsel to another Regional Board, thus terminating her present service to this Regional Board; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the members of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, express their appreciation to Bonnie Wolstoncroft for her service, participation, and friendship during her assignment to this Regional Board as Legal Counsel; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board wish Bonnie Wolstoncroft the best in her future assignments and career; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of this Regional Board invite Bonnie Wolstoncroft to attend meetings of this Board whenever she may wish to do so; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That an original of this Board's adopted Resolution be provided to Bonnie Wolstoncroft; and that copies be forwarded to each member of the State Water Resources Control Board.

admin 117/90

May 21, 1986

PIERRE MENVIELLE, Chairman JØHN

KAY OLESEN, Vice-Chairman

GUMMER, Member STUART

ROBERT H. CHESNEY, Member

ELVERA CODEKAS, Member

RICHARD BENEDICT, Member

BILL DUNN, Member

DON BRISCOE, Member

XAD MILAS RUSSELL, JR., Member